—
DATA S H EE T
ABB Ability™ Symphony® Plus
Multi Fuel Safe Flame Scanner Uvisor™ SF810 Series
ABB has combined the two
highly successful flame scanner
product lines, Uvisor™ and
Safe Flame DFS, into a new

•  EC-DWG-G041MEC022
—
Table 18. SF810 options and ordering codes.
SF810 – – –...... ...FOC
SF810 – – –IR .........
SF810 – – –...... T......
SF810 – – –UVIR .........
SF810 – – –...... Q......
SF810 – – –...... ...LOS
SF810 – – –UV .........
SF810 – – –...... TL......
SF810 – – –PYRO .........
SF810 – – –...... QC......
SF810 – – –...... TX......
Assembly type Article number Description
SF810-FOC all models Lens SF810-FOC 19mm Quartz Lens for SF810(i)
SF810-FOC all models Lens holder SF810-FOC SF810 FOC Lens Holder with Seeger ring and retainer
SF810-IR all models SF810_IR Card PCB IR Sensor for SF810-IR Flame Scanner
SF810-UV all models SF810_UV Card PCB UV Sensor for SF810-IR Flame Scanner
SF810-UVIR all models SF810_UVIR Card PCB UVIR Sensor for SF810-IR Flame Scanner
—
Table 19. SF810 spare part options.
22 A B B A B I LIT Y S Y M PH O N Y PLU S M U LTI FU EL S A FE FL A M E SC A N N ER U V ISO R SF810 SER I E S
—

Ref. Figure "A" for the ordering length
—
Table 20. SF810 fiber optic options and ordering codes.
SF810 – – –XX XXXXFOAFE
SF810 – – –XX XXXXFOARE
SF810 – – –G XXXXFO
SF810 – – –Q XXXXFO
SF810 – – –GQ XXXXFO
SF810 – – –RE XXXXOGP
SF810 – – –FE XXXXOGP
Warning:
The Ex certified scanners versions (SF810i-FOC-xx-T and SF810i-FOC-xx-QC) must be mandatory used together with the ABB Ex ABB fiber optic cable P/N:
•  EC-DWG-G041MEC020
•  EC-DWG-G041MEC021
•  EC-DWG-G041MEC022
2323A B B A B I LIT Y S Y M PH O N Y PLU S M U LTI FU EL S A FE FL A M E SC A N N ER U V ISO R SF810 SER I E S
—
Fiber Optic Cable (FOC): Cable assembly
ordering data
Figure 24. Fiber optic cable assembly options.
Fiber Optic Assembly type: SF810-FOA-FE
Minimum clearance:
300 (12")
~ 412 (16.2") L=XXXX mm
Figure A
Fiber Optic Assembly type: SF810-FOA-RE
Minimum clearance:
300 (12")
~ 412 (16.2") L=XXXX mm
L=XXXX mm
Figure C
Fiber Optic Cable type: SF810-G / Q / GQ
24 A B B A B I LIT Y S Y M PH O N Y PLU S M U LTI FU EL S A FE FL A M E SC A N N ER U V ISO R SF810 SER I E S
Cable Article number Length "L"
(meter)
Description
ABB cable for SF810 Single Sensor
Cable only, no connectors
SF810-CBL4 -YYY
YYY= meters
Cable type: 4x20 AWG/ST - M1 – BLU - R.5015 - H/F UV RESIST.
-20°C +90°C (-4°F +194°F) OD: 6.8±0.2
ABB tail cable for SF810. Cable with
pre-assembled quick-release "M"
plug at one side only (IP66/IP67)
SF810-CBL4-Q-YYY
YYY= meters
L = Cable type: 4x20 AWG/ST - M1 – BLU - R.5015 - H/F UV RESIST.
-20°C +90°C (-4°F +194°F) OD: 14.0±0.5
preassembled with connector EC-DWG-GO18MEC773-B and Cable Gland
ABB tail cable for SF810 Cable with
pre-assembled quick-release "M"
plug at one side only. Ex. IP66/IP67
SF810-CBL4-QCYYY
YYY= meters
L = Cable type: 4x20 AWG/ST - M1 – BLU - R.5015 - H/F UV RESIST.
-20°C +90°C (-4°F +194°F) OD: 14.0±0.5
preassembled with connector CVB-EX and Cable Gland
ABB cable for SF810 Dual Sensor
Cable only, no connectors
SF810-CBL8 -YYY
YYY= meters
L = Cable type: 2x [4x20 AWG/ST - M1] – BLU - R.5015 - H/F UV RESIST.
-20°C +90°C (-4°F +194°F) OD: 14.0±0.5
ABB tail cable for SF810. Cable with